

IN THE COURT OF LD ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE FAST TRACK 2

BONGAON North 24 Parganas.

Misc Case 62 of 2025  
(arising out of Mat 285 of 2023 )  
WBNP-0600-2438-2025

Present : Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Order no. 01 Dated – 09-12-2025

This is an application U/S 24 of H.M, Act 1955 filed by Smt. Rima Biswas Sarkar  
praying for Alimony Pendente lite with fresh Vakalatnama .

Correctly Stamped.

Register the case as misc case no 62 of 2025 .

Fix 11-12-2025 for appearance.

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,  
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon,