

Misc Case No. 62 of 2025

Order No.3

Date: 06/03/2026

Petitioner files adjournment prayer. OP files written objection and affidavit of assets and liabilities. Let it be kept with case record. None appeared for the petitioner/wife on call. Case is adjourned.,

To **24/03/2026** For hearing of the parties.

ADJ FTC-2
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas.